Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Constantia Constitution III C	Name: C A Transfer Inc
Crastemic Consulting LLC	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) MARCH 23, 2013	Street Address: 4201 157th Street West.
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Rosemount
Joint Research Agreement	State: MN
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 55068
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) 6,637,172 and 6,408,589
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 2
Name: C A Transfer Inc	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00
4004.4571.04	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4201 157th Street West	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Rosemount	8. Payment Information
State: MN Zip: 55068	
Phone Number: 317-726-6350	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: corey@clawIntl.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	4-1-2013
Signature Ovey Athinson Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT

REEL: 030128 FRAME: 0934

AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into this 23rd day of March, 2013, by and between CRASTEMIC CONSULTING, LLC, a Minnesota Limited Liability Company, hereinafter called ("SELLER"), and CA TRANSFER, INC., a Minnesota Corporation, hereinafter called ("PURCHASER").

WHEREAS, Seller is a Minnesota Limited Liability Company, whose business address is 814 S. Lakeshore Dr., Lake City, MN 55041; and

WHEREAS, Purchaser is a Minnesota Corporation, whose business address is 4201 – 157th West, Rosemount, MN 55068; and

WHEREAS, Seller is the owner of two United States Patents hereinafter identified as:

a) Patent #6408589

Serial #09635612

Title: Clip for Attachment to Flanges of Structural Steel

Filing Date: 08/10/2000 Issue Date: 06/25/2002

Assigned to Seller by Notice of Recordation & Assignment Document dated 07/19/2010

b) Patent #6637172

Serial #10237915

Title: Clip for Attachment to Flanges of Structural Steel

Filing Date: 09/10/2002 Issue Date: 10/28/2003

Assigned to Seller by Notice of Recordation & Assignment Document dated

07/19/2010

hereinafter referred to collectively as the ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, Seller wishes to give and Purchaser wishes to receive, all right, title and interest to the Patents pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

- 1) Seller does hereby transfer all right, title and interest in the Patents to Purchaser without the payment of any monies or other monetary consideration from Purchaser to Seller; and
- 2) Seller shall assist, to the extent necessary and required, Purchaser to transfer the ownership of said Patents to Purchaser; however, Seller shall incur no expense associated therewith; and

PATENT REEL: 030128 FRAME: 0935

Seller makes no warranty as to its right, title or interest in the Patents and merely Quit Claims his interest therein to Purchaser.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed this Agreement the day and year first above written.

SELLER:

CRASTEMIC CONSULTING, LLC,

PURCHASER:

CA TRANSFER, INC.